

2012

**PROPOSED BY-LAW CHANGE TO ALTER REQUIREMENTS FOR CHAPTERS**  
**BY-LAW 16.0 Chapters**

Approved by Council June 14, 2012

<b>By-Law</b>	<b>Current Wording</b>	<b>Proposed Wording</b>	<b>Reason</b>
By-Law 16.0	<p><b>16.0 Chapters</b></p> <p>The council may, from time to time, establish chapters of the association, and adopt a constitution and by-laws for each chapter. The chapter shall comprise professional members, licensees and members-in-training who are resident in a geographic area determined by the council. Subject to the by-laws of the chapter, members of the public may participate in the activities of the chapter, but shall not have voting privileges.</p>	<p><b>16.0 Chapters</b></p> <p>The council may, from time to time, establish chapters of the association, and adopt a constitution and by-laws for each chapter. The chapter shall comprise professional members, licensees and members-in-training who <del>are resident in a geographic area determined by the council</del> <u>represent a defined group</u>. Subject to the by-laws of the chapter, members of the public may participate in the activities of the chapter, but shall not have voting privileges.</p>	<p><i>To allow for the creation of chapters established for reasons other than geographical proximity.</i></p>